
CITY OF 

LON 

April 4, 2023 

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL 
City of Long Beach 
California 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Office of the City Clerk 
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor, Long Beach, CA 90802 

(562) 570-6101 

C-11 

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between 
March 13, 2023 and March 27, 2023. 

DISCUSSION 

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented 
to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the 
City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the preceding Friday). 

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of 
claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for 
further review and investigation. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City 
Clerk FY23 Budget. 

SUGGESTED ACTION: 

Approve recommendation. 

Respectfully submitted, 

-o/· a.r1fv 
MONIQUE DE LA GARZA 
CITY CLERK 

MD: ys 
Attachment 



ATTACHMENT A 
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT 
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Agenda Date: April 4, 2023 

Claimant 

Adams, Jade 

Alvarado, Christian 

Balderrama, Edward 

Bohn, Kathleen J 

Brooks, Matthew 

Brown, Aldrin M. 

Castorena, Johanna 

Cox, Stefanie 

Davis, Joyce 

Dawson, Kenrick William 
Farmers Insurance Exchange, as Subrogee of 

lbuki Wada 

Ferman, Hugo 

Gavigan, John 

Gomez, Nicole 

Gonzalez, Abner 

Granqer, Alexander 

Hartwick, Ellen 

Hernandez, Blanca 

Hernandez, Jose F. 

Jenke, Britne 

Jones, Jewell 

Jones, Jewell 

Konq, Kim Lenq 

Krantz, Garv B. 

Long Beach Area Council, Boy Scouts Of America 

Amount 

$ 2,800.00 

Amount Unknown 

1,500.00 

500.00 

4,162.55 

500.00 

Amount Unknown 

240.00 

2,000.00 

380.00 

2,118.48 

3,650.00 

634.83 

360.00 

Amount Unknown 

931.26 

352.45 

Amount Unknown 

2,738.00 

500.00 

6,078.00 

6,078.00 

10,892.47 

1,328.86 

7,817.32 
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Agenda Date: April 4, 2023 

Claimant 

Lewis, Andrew Terrel 

Maqana, Alma 

Martinez, Alexandria 

Mata, Maria 
Mercury Insurance, as Subrogee of 

Brittany Dean 
Mercury Insurance, as Subrogee of 

Kimberly Westby 
Mercury Insurance, as Subrogee of 

Omar Navarro 

Mike 

Molina, Flor 

Montgomery, Paula 

Neri, Christian 

Oscarson, Malcolm 

Pineda, Maria 

Pineda, Maria 

Purseqlove, Yolanda 

Reqis, Yvonne 

Rodriquez Rosales, Teodoro 

Rodriquez, Christopher 

Saavedra, Anthony C 

Sanchez, Vianey 

Schultz, Wayne 

Shouse, Lisa 

Shouse, Lisa 

Smoot, Terry 

Stanton, Clara 

I 

Amount 

675.00 

Amount Unknown 

408.5 

1,328.69 

40,874.49 

3,632.67 

4,223.41 

735.00 

Amount Unknown 

6,200.00 

547.35 

500.00 

1,500.00 

550.00 

284.96 

420.00 

600.00 

472.09 

Amount Unknown 

175.00 

693.49 

795,000.00 

Amount Unknown 

1,211.61 

1,096.00 



Agenda Date: April 4, 2023 

Claimant 

Starr, Casey 
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State Farm Mutual Ins Co, as Subrogee of 
Angel Avitia 

Talley, Demetrious 

Templeton, Marilee 

Thompson, Marie Claude 

Tucker, Lavonne D 

Veqa, Valerie 

Verduzco, Lezlie 

Wanq, Michael 

Weishaup, Gary 

Williams, Carolyn 

Williams, Terrel 

Amount 

155.39 

2,011.20 

1,500.00 

180.00 

Amount Unknown 

5,000.00 

300.00 

250.00 

2,050.20 

212.88 

240.00 

1,269.05 


