

April 4, 2023

# C-11

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL City of Long Beach California

**RECOMMENDATION:** 

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between March 13, 2023 and March 27, 2023.

#### **DISCUSSION**

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the preceding Friday).

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

#### FISCAL IMPACT

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City Clerk FY23 Budget.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,

My. Dr. Jarfay

MONIQUE DE LA GARZA CITY CLERK

MD: ys Attachment

## ATTACHMENT A CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT March 13, 2023 through March 27, 2023 PAGE 1 OF 3

# Agenda Date: April 4, 2023

Claimant	Amount
Adams, Jade	\$ 2,800.00
Alvarado, Christian	Amount Unknown
Balderrama, Edward	1,500.00
Bohn, Kathleen J	500.00
Brooks, Matthew	4,162.55
Brown, Aldrin M.	500.00
Castorena, Johanna	Amount Unknown
Cox, Stefanie	240.00
Davis, Joyce	2,000.00
Dawson, Kenrick William	380.00
Farmers Insurance Exchange, as Subrogee of Ibuki Wada	2,118.48
Ferman, Hugo	3,650.00
Gavigan, John	634.83
Gomez, Nicole	360.00
Gonzalez, Abner	Amount Unknown
Granger, Alexander	. 931.26
Hartwick, Ellen	352.45
Hernandez, Blanca	Amount Unknown
Hernandez, Jose F.	2,738.00
Jenke, Britne	500.00
Jones, Jewell	6,078.00
Jones, Jewell	6,078.00
Kong, Kim Leng	10,892.47
Krantz, Gary B.	1,328.86
Long Beach Area Council, Boy Scouts Of America	7,817.32

## ATTACHMENT A CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT March 13, 2023 through March 27, 2023 PAGE 2 OF 3

# Agenda Date: April 4, 2023

Claimant	Amount
Lewis, Andrew Terrel	675.00
Magana, Alma	Amount Unknown
Martinez, Alexandria	408.5
Mata, Maria	1,328.69
Mercury Insurance, as Subrogee of Brittany Dean	40,874.49
Mercury Insurance, as Subrogee of Kimberly Westby	3,632.67
Mercury Insurance, as Subrogee of Omar Navarro	4,223.41
Mike	735.00
Molina, Flor	Amount Unknown
Montgomery, Paula	6,200.00
Neri, Christian	547.35
Oscarson, Malcolm	500.00
Pineda, Maria	1,500.00
Pineda, Maria	550.00
Purseglove, Yolanda	284.96
Regis, Yvonne	420.00
Rodriguez Rosales, Teodoro	600.00
Rodriguez, Christopher	472.09
Saavedra, Anthony C	Amount Unknown
Sanchez, Vianey	175.00
Schultz, Wayne	693.49
Shouse, Lisa	795,000.00
Shouse, Lisa	Amount Unknown
Smoot, Terry	1,211.61
Stanton, Clara	1,096.00

## ATTACHMENT A CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT March 13, 2023 through March 27, 2023 PAGE 3 OF 3

# Agenda Date: April 4, 2023

Claimant	Amount
Starr, Casey	155.39
State Farm Mutual Ins Co, as Subrogee of	
Angel Avitia	2,011.20
Talley, Demetrious	1,500.00
Templeton, Marilee	180.00
Thompson, Marie Claude	Amount Unknown
Tucker, LaVonne D	5,000.00
Vega, Valerie	300.00
Verduzco, Lezlie	250.00
Wang, Michael	2,050.20
Weishaup, Gary	212.88
Williams, Carolyn	240.00
Williams, Terrel	1,269.05